
St. Charles - October 2023

26th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Saturday, September 30 Sunday, October 1

Host: JoAnn Pella Host: Lori Hintz

Lector: Karen Middlecamp Lector: Chris Miller

Server: Bil Scherrer Server: A. & J. Goodman

Usher: Eugene Wrobel, Ruth Neu Usher: Kurt Otter, Paul Naber

Usher: Bob Lois, Jackie Heiligenthal Usher: Pete DeGrave, David Heiligenthal

27th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Saturday, October 7 Sunday, October 8

Host: Jackie Heilegenthal Host: Lori Hintz

Lector: Tom Lebak Lector: Karen Middlecamp

Server: Bil Scherrer Server: A. & J. Goodman

Usher: Alvin Lois, Rose Dolatowski Usher: Connie and John Lutz

Usher: Joan and Rick Zwiebel Usher: Mark Pieters and Jim Martin

Alt: Bridget Hinchliffe Alt: Pete DeGrave

28th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Saturday, October 14 Sunday, October 15

Host: Alice Beezat Host: Rosemary Warner

Lector: Jacki Scholze Lector: Bob O’Neill

Server: Bil Scherrer Server: G. & A. Gabriel

Usher: Alvin Lois, Rose Dolatowski Usher: Connie and John Lutz

Usher: Joan and Rick Zwiebel Usher: Mark Pieters and Jim Martin

Alt: Bridget Hinchliffe Alt: Pete DeGrave



29th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Saturday, October 21 Sunday, October 22

Host: Karen Middlecamp Host: Debbie Ogrizovich

Lector: Kathy Emper Lector: Chris Miller

Server: Bil Scherrer Server: K. Kerkman & N. Northrop

Usher: Alvin Lois, Rose Dolatowski Usher: Connie and John Lutz

Usher: Joan and Rick Zwiebel Usher: Mark Pieters and Jim Martin

Alt: Bridget Hinchliffe Alt: Pete DeGrave

30th Sunday in Ordinary Time

Saturday, October 28 Sunday, October 29

Host: Jami Morrow Host: Paul Ogrizovich

Lector: Tom Lebak Lector: Ted or Denise Ehlen

Server: Bil Scherrer Server: K. Wenzell & O. Suycott

Usher: Alvin Lois, Rose Dolatowski Usher: Connie and John Lutz

Usher: Joan and Rick Zwiebel Usher: Mark Pieters and Jim Martin

Alt: Bridget Hinchliffe Alt: Pete DeGrave


